the Promoters or the Promoter group or to a new promoter or persons in control of the Company subject to continuation of
the lock-in in the hands of the transferees for the remaining period and compliance with the SEBI Takeover Regulations, as
applicable.

Further, pursuant to Clause 4.16.1(a) of the SEBI Guidelines, Equity Shares held by shareholders other than the Promoters
may be transferred to any other person holding shares which are locked-in as per Clause 4.14 of the SEBI Guidelines,
subject to continuation of the lock-in in the hands of the transferees for the remaining period and compliance with the SEBI
Takeover Regulations, as applicable.

3. Shareholding Pattern of the Company

The table below presents the Company’s shareholding pattern before the Issue and as adjusted for the Issue and the Green
Shoe Option:

   Pre-Issue Post-Issue (if Green Shoe Post-Issue (if Green
   Option is not exercised) Shoe Option is exercised

   in full)

Name of Shareholder Number of Percentage Number of Percentage Number of Percentage
Equity  of equity Equity  of equity Equity  of equity

 Shares share Shares share Shares share
capital (%) capital (%) capital (%)

Promoters

Mr. Deepak Seth 5,587,995 39.05 5,097,915 26.73 5,097,915 25.90

Mrs. Payel Seth 5,587,992 39.05 5,097,912 26.73 5,097,912 25.90

Mr. Pallak Seth 1,396,980 9.76 1,274,460 6.68 1,274,460 6.48

Mr. Pulkit Seth 1,396,980 9.76 1,274,460 6.68 1,274,460 6.48

Total Holding of the 13,969,947 97.62 12,744,747 66.82 12,744,747 64.76
Promoters

Promoter Group (other
than Promoters)

Deepak Seth & Sons (HUF) 30 - 30 - 30 -

Mrs. Shefali Seth 30 - 30 - 30 -

Nim International Commerce 30 - 30 - 30 -
Private Limited

Total Holding of Promoter 90 - 90 - 90 -
Group (other than Promoters)

Others

Lesing Mauritius Limited(1) 325,606 2.28 325,606 1.72 325,606 1.65

WG Associates Private Limited 15,000 0.10 15,000 0.08 15,000 0.08

Total Holding of Others 340,606 2.38 340,606 1.80 340,606 1.73
(other than Promoters and
Promoter Group)

Public and Employees in
the Issue - - 5,984,994 31.38 6,597,054 33.52

Total 14,310,643 100.00 19,070,437 100.00 19,682,497 100.00

(1) Represent Equity Shares held by an entity in which Mr. Tom Tar Singh, our Director, has beneficial interest through family interests; see
above “Notes to Capital Structure – Share Capital History of the Company”.

28

 4. The Company, the Directors, the Promoters, the Promoter group, their respective directors and the BRLM have not entered
into any buy-back and/or standby arrangements for the purchase of Equity Shares from any person.

5. The list of top ten shareholders of the Company and the number of Equity Shares held by them is set forth below:

(a) The top shareholders of the Company as of the date of the filing of the Prospectus with the RoC are as follows:

[…]

Borrowing Powers of the Directors in the Company

 Pursuant to a resolution of the shareholders of the Company dated August 25, 2006, the Board has been authorized to borrow
sums of money for the purpose of the Company upon such terms and conditions and with or without security as the Board of
Directors may think fit, provided that the money or monies to be borrowed together with the monies already borrowed by the
Company (apart from the temporary loans obtained from the Company’s bankers in the ordinary course of business) shall not
exceed, at any time, a sum of Rs.2,000 million.

Shareholding of the Directors

The Articles of Association do not require the Directors to hold any qualification Equity Shares in the Company. The following
table details the shareholding of the Directors in their personal capacity, as at the date of this Prospectus.

   Equity Shares owned after the Issue

Equity Shares owned Assuming the Green Shoe  Assuming the Green
before the Issue Option is not  exercised  Shoe Option is exercised

in full

Shareholder No. of % of paid- No. of % of paid- No. of % of paid-
 shares up capital  shares up capital  shares up capital

Mr. Deepak Seth 5,587,995 39.05 5,097,915 26.73 5,097,915 25.90

Mr. Pallak Seth 1,396,980 9.76 1,274,460 6.68 1,274,460 6.48

Mr. Pulkit Seth 1,396,980 9.76 1,274,460 6.68 1,274,460 6.48

Total* 8,381,955  58.57 7,646,835 40.09 7,646,835 38.85

* For the beneficial interest of our Director, Mr. Tom Tar Singh, see “Capital Structure” beginning on page 23 of this Prospectus.

120

Interest of Promoters, Directors and Key Managerial Employees

Except as stated in “Related Party Transactions” beginning on page 148 of this Prospectus, and to the extent of compensation
and commission, if any, and their shareholding in the Company, the Promoters do not have any other interest in our business.
Mr. Deepak Seth, Mrs. Payel Seth, Mr. Pallak Seth and Mr. Pulkit Seth may be regarded as interested parties in the proceeds of
the Offer for Sale. Further, Mr. Pulkit Seth may also be regarded as an interested party in the payment of fees as the Green Shoe

[…]

Mr. Pulkit Seth, 26 years, a resident Indian, is the Managing Director of the Company. He has a Bachelor of Business Management
degree from Leonard N. Stern School of Business, University of New York, U.S. He has over four years of experience in the
apparel industry. He has been overseeing the domestic operations of the Group and has played an important role in streamlining
business processes and enhancing our relationships with leading retailers in the U.S. He was earlier the Joint Managing Director
of Norwest Industries (HK) and continues to be on its board of directors. He is the son of Mr. Deepak Seth, our non-executive
Chairman, brother of Mr. Pallak Seth, our non-executive Vice-Chairman and nephew of Mr. Sanjay Pershad, our non-executive
Director.

131

Shareholding Pattern

The pre-Issue and post-Issue shareholding of the Promoters and the Promoter group in the Company is as follows:

 Name of Shareholder   Pre-Issue Post-Issue (if Green Shoe Post-Issue (if Green
   Option is not exercised) Shoe Option is exercised

   in full)

Number of Percentage Number of Percentage Number of Percentage
Equity  of equity Equity  of equity Equity  of equity

 Shares share Shares share Shares share
capital (%) capital (%) capital (%)

Promoters

Mr. Deepak Seth 5,587,995 39.05 5,097,915 26.73 5,097,915 25.90

Mrs. Payel Seth 5,587,992 39.05 5,097,912 26.73 5,097,912 25.90

Mr. Pallak Seth 1,396,980 9.76 1,274,460 6.68 1,274,460 6.48

Mr. Pulkit Seth 1,396,980 9.76 1,274,460 6.68 1,274,460 6.48

Total Holding of the Promoters 13,969,947 97.62 12,744,747 66.82 12,744,747 64.76

Promoter Group (other than
Promoters)

Deepak Seth & Sons (HUF) 30 - 30 - 30 -

Mrs. Shefali Seth 30 - 30 - 30 -

Nim International Commerce 30 - 30 - 30 -
Private Limited

Total Holding of Promoter 90 - 90 - 90 -
Group (other than Promoters)

Others

Lesing Mauritius Limited(1) 325,606 2.28 325,606 1.72 325,606 1.65

WG Associates Private Limited 15,000 0.10 15,000 0.08 15,000 0.08

Total Holding of Others 340,606 2.38 340,606 1.80 340,606 1.73
(other than Promoters and
Promoter Group)

Public and Employees in the Issue - - 5,984,994 31.38 6,597,054 33.52

Total 14,310,643 100.00 19,070,437 100.00 19,682,497 100.00
(1) Represent Equity Shares held by an entity in which Mr. Tom Tar Singh, our Director, has beneficial interest through family interests; see above

“Notes to Capital Structure – Share Capital History of the Company”.

Declaration

We confirm that the PAN, bank account details and passport numbers of each of Mr. Deepak Seth, Mrs. Payel Seth, Mr. Pallak
Seth and Mr. Pulkit Seth have been submitted to the Stock Exchanges at the time of filing the Red Herring Prospectus with such
Stock Exchanges.

Further, our Promoters and Promoter group entities, including relatives of the Promoters, have confirmed that they have not